# of Dogs Competing in Show: 21

Class

Jr Puppy D

Sr Puppy D
Grad Puppy D
Novice D
Bred by Ex D
Jr Am Bred D
Am Bred D
Health/Conf D
SpL Blen D

SpL TriD

SpL Ruby D
SpL B&T D
Open D

Sr Open D

Jr Puppy B

Sr Puppy B
Grad Puppy B
Novice B

Bred by Ex B
Jr Am Bred B
Am Bred B
Health/Conf B
SpL Blen B
SpL TriB

SpL Ruby B
SpL B&T B
Open B

Sr Open B
Major Winners
Winners Dog
Reserve WD
Winners Bitch
Reserve WB
Awards

Best Puppy
Award of Merit
Award of Merit

Award of Merit
Award of Merit

#
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Show Rules Committee:
Linda Kornhi, 35561 Westminster Street, Pleasant Hill, OR 97455
Kathy Tegg, 223 S. Wildwood, Hercules, CA 94547

John Goodwin, 6332 S. Malaya St., Centennial, CO 80016
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Cavaliers of the West
Oakland, CA
July 3, 2021

Judge: Barbara Grimm Curley

# of Bitches Competing in Show: 27

Name of Cavalier

Astarring All The Cats Pajamas
Crossbow Baloo From The Jungle At Bluestara
Robin's Nest Masquerade

Ivyline Mackintosh
Sorella God Of Thunder

Harrington The Bear Necessities

Starmarc Man About Town

Intrynzik Sauvignon
Ch Cranvarl Washington, Eng JW

Astarring Doubles Or Bubbles
Ivyline Charlotte
Beariver Chanel

Ch Brookhaven Seeing Is Believing, AW
Onthemark My Shot
Intrynzik Danced All Night

Harrington Covington Once Upon A Time
Autumnhill Unforgettable At Tidewater
Veribas Black Eyed Pea At Tidewater

Ch Legacy Chenin Blanc With Evera, JW
Dreamvale Hands Down

Ch Cranvarl Washington, Eng JW

Sorella God Of Thunder

Harrington Covington Once Upon A Time
Intrynzik Danced All Night

Astarring All The Cats Pajamas
Dreamvale Hands Down
Harrington The Bear Necessities

Intrynzik Sauvignon
Ch Legacy Chenin Blanc With Evera, JW

Reg#
80073/21

79509/21
79032/20

77906/20

76527/19

76278/19

72826/17

76424/19
78420/20ENG

80071/21
79577/21
79132/20

76481/19
78902/20
78138/20

79363/21
74403/18
77249/19AKC
79898/21AKC
57498/10

78420/20ENG
76527/19
79363/21
78138/20

80073/21
57498/10
76278/19

76424/19
79898/21AKC

Total # Competing in Show: 48
Owner

Jennifer Flowers Foster
Carinne M. Glines and Maureen Alvarez
Robin Prodanovich

Ivy Giampapa
Catrina Castro and Susan Savage Green

Victoria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and
Susan Gonyo

Heather Rezowalli and Cynthia Hooper

John Goodwin and Diana Cook
Karen J. Sage and Mrs. L Crane

Jennifer Flowers Foster
Ivy Giampapa
Brenda Toepfer

Paula Ayers and Brenda Martz

Joanne Chan and Paul Mitchell
John Goodwin

Allyson and Susan Gonyo

Betty O'Brien, Amanda E. Tatum and Nicole Parente

Betty O'Brien and Amanda E. Tatum
Michele True and Dawn Stevens-Lindemaier
Karen J. Sage and Elizabeth Colbert

Karen J. Sage and Mrs. L Crane
Catrina Castro and Susan Savage Green
Allyson and Susan Gonyo

John Goodwin

Jennifer Flowers Foster
Karen J. Sage and Elizabeth Colbert

Victoria Marina-Tompkins, Allyson Gonyo and
Susan Gonyo

John Goodwin and Diana Cook
Michele True and Dawn Stevens-Lindemaier



